



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## AMEGY BANK ANNOUNCES THE PROMOTION OF DIANE MABEN TO CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

HOUSTON, TX (June 23, 2022)—Amegy Bank named Diane Maben as its Chief Operating Officer earlier this month. Maben was promoted to this newly created position after serving as Amegy's Executive Vice President and Manager of Administrative Services. In her role, she will continue to provide direction to the operational functions of the Bank and partner with the Chief Executive Officer and President on strategic areas of focus, as she did under her previous title.



"Diane has been an integral part of the operations of Amegy Bank throughout her time here," said Steve Stephens, CEO of Amegy Bank. "She adds an impactful dimension to her leadership with many mentoring relationships, and her respected advice extends throughout Amegy and our Enterprise, Zions Bancorporation."

Maben has over 40 years of extensive banking experience, holding various positions, including centralized loan center manager and product team manager with Bank United and Washington Mutual. She joined Amegy in 2006 after spending five years at New Choice Builders working in sales and marketing. While at Amegy, Maben Communication, Corporate Marketing, Implementations, Services and Quality Management, and other operational functions.

Maben moved to Houston shortly after receiving her bachelor's degree in Economics from Smith College in Northampton, MA.

## **About Amegy Bank**

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and over 75 full-service locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a long tradition of relationship banking, local decision-making, and financial knowledge to better serve Texas communities, families, and businesses. Headquartered in Houston, TX, Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes by providing financing, treasury management, international banking, and other specialized services. Equally important, the Bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions. To learn more about Amegy, visit amegybank.com.

MEDIA CONTACT: Mireya Reyna, mireya.reyna@amegybank.com, O: (713)232-1134, C: (832)459-7761